

&

SLP(C)No. 549 OF 2003  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.549/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in WP 351/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

ANA BERTHA DA REGO E FERNANDES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Krishna Vallabh Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhavanishnakar V Gadnis, Adv.  
State of Goa

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile during the pendency of the SLP the petitioners are permitted to carry on mining operations and mining business in the mining areas for which renewal applications have been made on the condition that the petitioners shall pay to the respondents from the date of commencement of the impugned Act all the amount of dead rent, royalty as now stipulated by the respondents under the impugned Act without prejudice and under protest. The petitioners will also comply with all other conditions. As regards the period of 1961 till the coming into force of the impugned Act, it will be open to the respondents to take proceedings for assessment of the amounts payable by the petitioners but no recovery shall be made without further orders from the Court.

Tag with SLP(C)..../98 @ SLP(C)...CC 4380-82/98.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Assistant Registrar