

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2007  
CC 1881/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/1997 in WP No. 20/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

PRABHAVATI VAIKUNTA KADNEKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.adv.  
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhohe, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a delay of 3435 days in filing the SLP.

f Since the appeal in Property Owners' Association & Ors. Vs. State o

Maharashtra & Ors. has been referred to a larger Bench as reported in 2002 (4)  
SCALE 132, await judgment in that case.

Tag with C.A.Nos.1413-1464/1998.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
NAND SINGH)

(A

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER